FEATURES
 � 4 to 20 mA Analog Output with HART®
 � No Scheduled Maintenance or Recalibration
 � High Accuracy and Repeatability
 � AMS Aware
 � Flame Proof and/or Intrinsically Safe
APPLICATIONS
 � Inventory Control

Product Data Sheet, Revision RA010615
Model MR Liquid-Level Transmitter
Ordering information - FM and CSA Approvals
Ordering information for FM-CSA Approvals
TRANSMITTER MODEL = M 1
M = Magnetostrictive transmitter
TYPE = R 2
R = Analog output liquid-level transmitter
APPROVAL AGENCY = 3
F = FM C = CSA
OUTPUT =
4
3 = 4-20 mA Single loop with Display 4 = 4-20 mA Single loop no display
HOUSING TYPE =
5
B = Single cavity (explosion-proof and intrinsically safe) D = Single cavity with display (explosion-proof and intrinsically
safe)
C* = Dual cavity (explosion-proof and intrinsically safe) E* = Dual cavity with display (explosion-proof and intrinsically
safe)
ELECTRONICS MOUNTING =
6
1 = Integral electronics 5 = 90° fitting, housing bottom left
3 = 90° fitting, housing top left 6 = 90° fitting, housing bottom right
4 = 90° fitting, housing top right
TRANSMITTER PIPE =
7
B = Industrial pipe, 5/8 in. OD R = Industrial pipe, ½ in. OD
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION (WETTED PARTS) =
8
Note: contact factory for other materials
1 = 316L stainless steel
PROCESS CONNECTION TYPE =
9
X = Sightglass
PROCESS CONNECTION SIZE =
10
X = Sightglass
TEMPERATURE =
11
0 = None
UNIT OF MEASUREMENT =
12
M = Metric (millimeters) Encode length in millimeters if using metric
(XXXXX mm)
U = US Customary (inches) Encode length in inches if
ordering in US Customary (XXX.XX in.)
LENGTH = 13-17
= Order length based on unit of measurement
Rigid/Sanitary transmitter: 508 mm (20 in.) to 3158 mm (144 in.)
SPECIAL =
18
S = Standard product E = Engineering special
(not affecting agency controlled parts or features)
6
* (Housings C and E require Electronic Mounting 3, 4, 5 or 6)
PRODUCT DATA SHEET
Level Plus® M-Series Model MR3/4 Sightglass Transmitter - Analog Output
Product Data Sheet, Revision RA010615
TRANSMITTER MODEL = M 1
M = Magnetostrictive transmitter
TYPE = R 2
R = Analog output level transmitter
APPROVAL AGENCY = 3
E = ATEX approval H = IECEx approval
B = INMETRO approval K   = KC approval
P = CCoE approval
OUTPUT =
4
3 = 4-20 mA Single loop with display 4 = 4-20 mA singlel loop no display
HOUSING TYPE =
5
B = Single cavity (Flameproof IIB) J = Single cavity with display (ATEX Ex ia IIA)